mentioned in Rule 8(5)(v) & (vi) of Companies (Accounts) 
Rules, 2014 relating to deposits, covered under Chapter 
V of the Act is not required to be given.

	 CAPITAL STRUCTURE:
	 AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

As on March 31, 2025, The Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Crore) which comprised with 1,50,00,000 shares of Rs 
10/- each.

During the year there was no change in the Authorised 
Share Capital of the Company.
The Company’s issued share capital structure is as 
mentioned below:

ISSUED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL
The Paid-up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2025 
was Rs. 13,18,52,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighteen 
Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Only) divided into 1,31,85,200 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

All the Equity Shares of the Company are in 
dematerialization form.

During the Fiscal year under review, in two instances, 
when issued share capital of the company was 
increased, as mentioned here: